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VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING 

Monday, October 28, 2024 
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 8:00 PM 

Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom 
 
Meeting Recording 
https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/lQZNqcUsLiLUwWTOG8qo2yilOqBQ1DCMCNk2j7S
atXeYbKaBL qmu_ffbCrmquMHN.vfsDKamYGSaLnrL6?startTime=1730150778000 
Passcode: =&!RA6#s 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING: Present, Mayor James Williams 
Trustees: Present, Trustee Brunette, Trustee Ryan, and Trustee White. Absent, Trustee Scollin. 
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Treasurer Kendra Martin, Deputy 
Clerk/Treasurer Nicole McClatchie and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf. 
 
AUDITING:  
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget 
$200,576.63 batch number 10282024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made 
part of these minutes. 
Motion: Ryan Second: White 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes 
Motion: White Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
VILLAGE MANAGERS REPORT 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT:  
Mark Wilson public comment suggestions, armory concerns, and capital improvement project 
costs 
Jeremy Evans gratitude to Village for Bill 148-2024 
 
ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:   
                     
Bill 152-2024 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to provisionally hire Blake 
Darrah as DPW Supervisor 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: Ryan Second: White 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 153-2024 Resolution to award bid to MX Fuels for delivery of propane, diesel, 
kerosene, and heating fuel for the Village 

https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/lQZNqcUsLiLUwWTOG8qo2yilOqBQ1DCMCNk2j7SatXeYbKaBL%20qmu_ffbCrmquMHN.vfsDKamYGSaLnrL6?startTime=1730150778000
https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/lQZNqcUsLiLUwWTOG8qo2yilOqBQ1DCMCNk2j7SatXeYbKaBL%20qmu_ffbCrmquMHN.vfsDKamYGSaLnrL6?startTime=1730150778000
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A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White  Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 154-2024 Resolution authorizing re-levy of unpaid Village Taxes and District 
Water/Sewer Billings to town/county tax bills 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 155-2024 Mount Pisgah Rates for the 2024-2025 Ski Season 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White Second: Brunette 
Motion to Table: Brunette Second: White 
Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 156-2024 Overnight Travel and Training for Wastewater Treatment Plant Employee  
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion:  Ryan Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 157-2024 Authorize agreement with FOMP 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White Second: Ryan 
Motion to Table: White Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 158-2024 Resolution approving the acceptance of $5,000 from Franklin County for 
Park Signs in the Village 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White Second: Ryan 
Motion to Amend: White Second: Brunette 
Roll Call to Amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
Roll Call on Amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 159-2024 Call for a Public Hearing to amend Local Law 4-2023 extending short-term 
rental Moratorium  
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion:  Ryan Second: White 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
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Bill 160-2024 Resolution to approve the use of Equipment Reserve to cover the purchase of 
vehicle for Code Enforcement Officer 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: Ryan Second: White  
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 161-2024 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to execute Revocable License 
allowing the Saranac Lake Police Department to occupy the Saranac Lake Armory 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 162-2024 Resolution to approve short-term rental renewal application 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion   
Motion: Ryan Second: White 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
Bill 163-2024 Authorize raises for employees responsible for Capital Improvement Projects 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: Ryan Second: White 
Motion to Table: Ryan Second: White  
Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams no. 
 
Bill 164-2024 Resolution approving the amendment of “Tom Booth Whitewater Park” 
name to “Boothe River Park” 
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion 
Motion: White Second: Brunette 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 
OLD BUSINESS: Updates on Emergency Services Facilities, Police, and Housing   
 
NEW BUSINESS: DOT Discussion 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:  
Mark Wilson on move of PD to Armory and pace of EMS Facility Project 
Jeremy Evans gratitude of Trustee Ryan letter to DOT and language of STR moratorium 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Proposed Lease of property  
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session 
Motion: Williams Second: Ryan 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session 
Motion: White Second: Williams 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
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MOTION TO ADJOURN:  
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to adjourn 
Motion: White Second: Williams 
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; absent; White yes; Williams yes. 
 



\ 

Accounts Payable 
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor 

User: 

Printed: 

Batch: 

Invoice No 

Vendor: 1208 

254684 

Vendor: 160 

AZINV-524 

Vendor: 3381 

10968 

10968 

10968 

Vendor: 1422 

4723 

Vendor: 2086 

16539 

16543 

16582 

Vendor: 233 

10252024 

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov 

10/25/2024 - 2:33PM 

00007.10.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-28 

Description 

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES 

PARKS, STREETSCAPES, CONNECTIVITY l 

Check Total: 

SCAN2PLAN 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 3D SCAN 33 Pl 

Check Total: 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

Check Total: 

AERIAL TESTING COMPANY, LLC 

Annual Ladder, Ground testing-all Fire Trucks 

Check Total: 

AES NORTHEAST 

Project #5254: SL WWTP Eva! & Upgrades 

Project #5298: SL Ampersand Ave Recon & Util 

Project #5298: SL Ampersand Recon & Util imp 

Check Total: 

STACEY ALLOTT 

LEAF GRANT-MASTER PO 

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/25/2024 - 2:33 PM) 

Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False 

5,040.00 10/28/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11054018 

5,040.00 

Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False 

11,825.42 10/28/2024 228-3497-0416-0000 11054023 

11,825.42 

Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False 

445.74 10/28/2024 00 l-1680-0400-0000 11054037 

432.62 10/28/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054037 

432.62 10/28/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054037 

1,310.98 

Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False 

425.00 10/28/2024 001-3410-0408-0000 11054019 

425.00 

Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False 

16,324.69 10/28/2024 005-1440-0400-0000 11054026 

7,849.50 10/28/2024 00 l- l 440-0400-0000 11054026 

21,442.75 10/28/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11054026 

45,616.94 

Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False 

25,000.00 10/28/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11054028 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 25,000.00 

Vendor: 3413 BOBCAT OF SARATOGA LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False 

Gl1552 Rental ofT770 Track Loader w/bucket 06/06-06, 3,071.35 10/28/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054039 

Check Total: 3,071.35 

Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False 

2005893 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/28/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054030 

2005893 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.33 10/28/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054030 

2005893 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/28/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054030 

2010445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/28/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054030 

2010445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/28/2024 005- l 640-0400-0000 11054030 

2010445 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.33 10/28/2024 00 l-1640-0400-0000 11054030 

Check Total: 143.10 

Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False 

2DAA3AE4-0099 Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 21.45 10/28/2024 00 l- l 490-0400-0000 11054047 

2DAA3AEA-0100 Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 20.20 10/28/2024 001-1490-0400-0000 11054047 

2DAA3AEA-0101 Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 36.92 10/28/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11054047 

Check Total: 78.57 

Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: l 0 ACH Enabled: False 

63430 Kan't Kopy Paper- Death Certificate paper 274.00 10/28/2024 001-4020-0401-0000 11054017 

63550 CIP Open House Flyers 22.25 10/28/2024 001-6410-0401-0000 11054017 

63565 CIP Open House Flyers 73.00 10/28/2024 001-6410-0401-0000 11054017 

Check Total: 369.25 

Vendor: 3551 ENDYNEINC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False 

493000 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/28/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054044 

500488 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

507732 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

507952 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

507953 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/28/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054044 

507954 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

508671 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/28/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054044 

508672 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

508673 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

509081 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 10/28/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054044 

509182 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 10/28/2024 005-813 0-0400-0000 11054044 

Check Total: 650.00 

Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUSBLUECROSSBLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False 

40650640 Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 21 309.78 10/28/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054053 

40650640 Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 21 300.67 10/28/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054053 

40650640 Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 21 896.42 10/28/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054053 

40650640 Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 21 300.67 10/28/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054053 

Check Total: 1,807.54 

Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False 

40650638 Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 1,089.48 10/28/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054034 

40650638 Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 435.80 10/28/2024 00 l-9060-0800-0000 11054034 

40650638 Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 326.84 10/28/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054034 

40650638 Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 326.84 10/28/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054034 

Check Total: 2,178.96 

Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False 

40643962 PD Health Insurance Premium-Nov 2024 8,569.74 10/28/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054056 

Check Total: 8,569.74 

Vendor: 74 GABRIEL FAUBERT Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False 

1003 Police Academy Travel Reimbursement 94.60 10/28/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11054058 

1014-1015 Police Academy Travel Reimbursement 32.00 10/28/2024 00 l-3120-0406-0000 11054058 

Check Total: 126.60 

Vendor: 3162 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False 

1249488 32x4 Manhole Frame & Cover 2,405.04 10/28/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054035 

Check Total: 2,405.04 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 12.86 10/28/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/1 l 6.26 10/28/2024 005-1640-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 34.94 10/28/2024 001-1410-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 12.86 10/28/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 299.98 10/28/2024 001-1325-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 15.99 10/28/2024 001-1230-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 31.66 10/28/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 32.62 10/28/2024 001-16 10-0400-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 19.00 10/28/2024 001-1230-0400-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 5.75 10/28/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/1 I 13.26 10/28/2024 001-1610-040 1-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 31.66 10/28/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 1 0/ 11 38.87 10/28/2024 004-1640-0408-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 40.06 10/28/2024 001-1640-0408-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 110.98 10/28/2024 001-1010-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 50.00 10/28/2024 001-8620-0406-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/ 11 6.26 10/28/2024 004-1640-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 6.46 10/28/2024 001-1640-0401-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 38.87 10/28/2024 005-1640-0408-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through 10/11 168.09 10/28/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11054050 

8173 Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 85.53 10/28/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054050 

Check Total: 1,061.96 

Vendor: 2598 G & E EXTINGUISHERS, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False 

59048 Hydro Static Test, System Inspection, etc - Pisga 280.00 10/28/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11054032 

Check Total: 280.00 

Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False 

9230341860 Rail Trail Safety Signs 1,761.56 10/28/2024 00I-5110-0401-0000 11054057 

Check Total: 1,761.56 

Vendor: 3728 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False 

21689 Hose End/Hose Reel l" MPTH- VacAIJ 280.01 10/28/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11054048 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 280.01 

Vendor: 3445 LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False 

242793 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DEV CODE 680.75 10/28/2024 00 l-3620-0400-0000 11054040 

242825 Project 2222500: App. Review Serv. 08/17-09/2( 572.50 10/28/2024 001-80 l 0-0400-0000 11054040 

242851 Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 5,212.69 10/28/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054040 

Check Total: 6,465.94 

Vendor: 3609 LARRY ROBJENT SCULPTURES Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False 

001 New Sculpture & Repairs to Existing 1,250.00 10/28/2024 001-6410-0400-0000 11054045 

Check Total: 1,250.00 

Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False 

88921 Replaced l Pull Station for Fire Alarm System 483.17 10/28/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11054021 

Check Total: 483.17 

Vendor: 3738 NORTHERN EXTINGUISHER & FIRE SAFETY LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False 

101424 Fire Extinguisher Inspections - Mt Pisgah 447.60 10/28/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11054049 

Check Total: 447.60 

Vendor: 159 Northern Power & Light Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 574.09 10/28/2024 005-8120-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 174.47 10/28/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 2,964.75 10/28/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11054022 

19\21/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 10,898.61 10/28/2024 004-8320-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 196.23 10/28/2024 001-7140-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 167.07 10/28/2024 001-7180-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 41.41 10/28/2024 001-5142-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 1,647.49 10/28/2024 005-8121-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 2,431.73 10/28/2024 001-7260-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 41.70 10/28/2024 001-5132-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 210.88 10/28/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11054022 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 40.83 10/28/2024 001-5182-0403-0000 11054022 

l 9121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 79.73 10/28/2024 00 l-5650-0403-0000 11054022 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

19121/19451 CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 13,497.14 10/28/2024 005-8130-0403-0000 11054022 

Check Total: 32,966.13 

Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False 

40939753 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 9.20 10/28/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054025 

40939753 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 8.94 10/28/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054025 

40939753 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 8.94 10/28/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054025 

41008410 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 9.54 10/28/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054025 

41008410 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 9.26 10/28/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054025 

41008410 Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 9.26 10/28/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054025 

Check Total: 55.14 

Vendor: 1083 ROBERTSSPORTS,LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False 

076945-13001 Bulb holder-head light, Injection Oil - Pisgah 186.95 10/28/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054016 

Check Total: 186.95 

Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False 

IV66016 Brake Clevis, Brake Chambers type 36/36 63.68 10/28/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054052 

IV66016A Brake Clevis, Brake Chambers type 36/36 513.96 10/28/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054052 

Check Total: 577.64 

Vendor: 172 SHARE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False 

282875 Blue Moon Hand Soap 197.02 10/28/2024 001-5132-0401-0000 11054024 

283377 Indexing Pry Bar ORS 329-82220 126.22 10/28/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054024 

Check Total: 323.24 

Vendor: 3399 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False 

D504388 Quarterly NYS DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 13.07 10/28/2024 005-9055-0800-0000 11054038 

D504388 Quarterly NYS DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 13.07 10/28/2024 004-9055-0800-0000 11054038 

D504388 Quarterly NYS DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 13.46 10/28/2024 001-9055-0800-0000 11054038 

Check Total: 39.60 

Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False 

TM INV-008385 SPRINGBOOKANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Bil 183.60 10/28/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054041 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

TM INV-008385 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Bil 178.20 10/28/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054041 

TM INV-008385 SPRINGBOOKANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Bil 178.20 10/28/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054041 

TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20. 100.24 10/28/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054041 

TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20 100.24 10/28/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054041 

TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20 103.27 10/28/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054041 

Check Total: 843.75 

Vendor: 3522 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False 

757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 13.20 10/28/2024 001-9045-0800-0000 11054042 

757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 12.82 10/28/2024 005-9045-0800-0000 11054042 

757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 12.82 10/28/2024 004-9045-0800-0000 11054042 

757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 7.70 10/28/2024 001-3120-0845-0000 11054042 

Check Total: 46.54 

Vendor: 3789 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False 

161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 96.91 10/28/2024 004-9070-0800-0000 11054051 

161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 129.22 10/28/2024 001-9070-0800-0000 11054051 

161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 96.91 10/28/2024 005-9070-0800-0000 11054051 

Check Total: 323.04 

Vendor: 3537 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False 

161-770195 PD Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 76.80 10/28/2024 001-3120-0870-0000 11054043 

Check Total: 76.80 

Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False 

23-017(9) Project #23-017: SL Water Main 8,310.00 10/28/2024 004-1440-0400-0000 11054054 

24-065(2) Project 24-065: Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit 3,717.50 10/28/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054054 

Check Total: 12,027.50 

Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False 

1938721 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 18.15 10/28/2024 001-1490-0401-0000 11054020 

1938721 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 19.99 10/28/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054020 

1938721 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 19.99 10/28/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054020 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

Check Total: 58.13 

Vendor: 3668 TOLLS BY MAIL Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False 

16301684622 Tolls from 08/23- J Dixon- Pisgah Pump 13.85 10/28/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054046 

Check Total: 13.85 

Vendor: 2592 UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA) INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False 

240336800-001 UTVRental 180.54 10/28/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054031 

Check Total: 180.54 

Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False 

3845584 Blanket PO 1,241.58 10/28/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054033 

3846662 Blanket PO 159.00 10/28/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054033 

3855879 Blanket PO 614. 16 10/28/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054033 

3870467 Blanket PO 316.48 10/28/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054033 

3870467 Blanket PO 315.69 10/28/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054033 

3870467 Blanket PO 157.45 10/28/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054033 

3870550 Blanket PO 19.17 10/28/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11054033 

54116RM Blanket PO -1,412.82 10/28/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054033 

Check Total: 1,410.71 

Vendor: 4970 VAN BORTEL FORD, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False 

100407 2025 Ford Escape Active AWD- PD Chief 30,192.50 10/28/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054055 

Check Total: 30,192.50 

Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False 

374000061158 Monthly Subscription Verizon Connect Fleet 55.94 10/28/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054036 

Check Total: 55.94 

Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False 

249795167 Duct Tape, Writing Pads, Flash Drives, etc. 100.02 10/28/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054029 

Check Total: 100.02 

Vendor: 793 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False 
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Invoice No Description Amount PmtDate Acct Number Voucher No Reference 

219687 22.S"x25" O-Ring Small 150.00 10/28/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11054059 

Check Total: 150.00 

Vendor: 209 WHITECAP LP Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False 

50028678434 Sikaflex Concrete Crack Filler 299.88 10/28/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054027 

Check Total: 299.88 

Total for Check Run: 200,576.63 

Total of Number of Checks: 44 

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/25/2024 - 2:33 PM) Page 9 



Accounts Payable 
Voucher Approval List 

User: 

Printed: 

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov 

10/25/2024 - 2:33PM 

Batch: 00007.10.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-28 

Voucher No. Invoice Number 

11054037 10968 

11054037 10968 

11054037 10968 

11054019 4723 

11054026 16539 

11054026 16543 

11054026 16582 

11054018 254684 

11054039 G11552 

II 054030 2005893 

1 I 054030 2005893 

11054030 2005893 

11054030 2010445 

11054030 2010445 

11054030 2010445 

11054047 2DAA3AE4-0099 

11054047 2DAA3AE4-0100 

11054047 2DAA3AE4-0101 

Vendor 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 

AERIAL TESTING COMPANY, LLC 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

AES NORTHEAST 

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES 

BOBCAT OF SARATOGA LLC 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM 

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC 

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC 

COLUMN SOFIWARE PBC 

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/25/2024 - 2:33 PM) 

Description 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 

Annual Ladder, Ground testing-all Fire Trucks 

Project #5254: SL WWTP Eva\ & Upgrades 

Project #5298: SL Ampersand Ave Recon & Util Imp 

Project #5298: SL Ampersand Recon & Util imp 

PARKS, STREETSCAPES, CONNECTIVJTY lMPROV 

Rental ofT770 Track Loader w/bucket 06/06-06/26 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 

Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 

Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 

Bid Notice (Fuel, etc.) Pub Hearing- Dev Board 

Account Number Amount 

005-8110-0400-0000 432.62 

001-1680-0400-0000 445.74 

004-8310-0400-0000 432.62 

Warrant Total: 1,310.98 

001-3410-0408-0000 425.00 

Warrant Total: 425.00 

005-1440-0400-0000 16,324.69 

001-1440-0400-0000 7,849.50 

001-1440-0400-0000 21,442.75 

Warrant Total: 45,616.94 

250-8662-0416-0000 5,040.00 

Warrant Total: 5,040.00 

001-5110-0401-0000 3,071.35 

Warrant Total: 3,071.35 

00\-1640-0400-0000 24.33 

005- \ 640-0400-0000 23.61 

004-1640-0400-0000 23.61 

001-1640-0400-0000 24.33 

005-1640-0400-0000 23.61 

004-1640-0400-0000 23.61 

Warrant Total: 143.10 

001-1490-0400-0000 21.45 

001-1490-0400-0000 20.20 

001-8620-0400-0000 36.92 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

Warrant Total: 78.57 

11054017 63430 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Kan't Kopy Paper- Death Certificate paper 001-4020-0401-0000 274.00 

11054017 63550 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS CIP Open House Flyers 001-6410-0401-0000 22.25 

11054017 63565 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS CIP Open House Flyers 001-6410-0401-0000 73.00 

Warrant Total: 369.25 

11054044 493000 ENDYNEINC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00 

11054044 500488 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00 

11054044 507732 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00 

11054044 507952 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400.0000 45.00 

11054044 507953 ENDYNEINC. Raw & Purification Water Testing al WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00 

11054044 507954 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00 

11054044 508671 ENDYNEINC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00 

11054044 508672 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00 

11054044 508673 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00 

11054044 509081 ENDYNEINC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00 

11054044 509182 ENDYNEINC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00 

Warrant Total: 650.00 

11054053 40650640 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42 

11054053 40650640 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 300.67 

11054053 40650640 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 2024 001-9060-0800-0000 309.78 

11054053 40650640 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Plan Health Insurance-Nov 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 300.67 

Warrant Total: 1,807.54 

11054034 40650638 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 326.84 

11054034 40650638 EXCELLUSHEALTHPLAN Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 001-9060-0800-0000 435.80 

11054034 40650638 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 326.84 

11054034 40650638 EXCELLUSHEALTHPLAN Retiree Prescription Plan-Nov 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48 

Warrant Total: 2,178.96 

11054056 40643962 EXCELLUSHEALTHPLAN-GROIJP PD Health Insurance Premium-Nov 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 8,569.74 

Warrant Total: 8,569.74 

11054035 1249488 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 32x4 Manhole Frame & Cover 005-8120-0401-0000 2,405.04 

Warrant Total: 2,405.04 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

11054050 Rl73 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through l 0/11 00 l-1230-0400-0000 19.00 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 OOl-1410-0401-0000 34.94 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 001-1610-0401-0000 13.26 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through l 0/11 001-1325-0401-0000 299.98 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001-1010-0401-0000 110.98 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 004-8310-0401-0000 12.86 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through l 0/11 001-8620-0406-0000 50.00 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through I 0/1 I 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001-1230-0401-0000 15.99 

11054050 8173 FIRSTNATIONALBANKOFOMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001-3120-0401-0000 85.53 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001-1620-0407-0000 168.09 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 00!-1640-0401-0000 6.46 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 005-1640-0408-0000 38.87 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/ 11 004-1640-0408-0000 38.87 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through I 0/11 OOl-1610-0400-0000 32.62 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001-1640-0408-0000 40.06 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/ 11 005- 1640-0401-0000 6.26 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 005-8110-0401-0000 12.86 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 004-1640-0401-0000 6.26 

11054050 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 10/11 001- l 680-0400-0000 5.75 

Warrant Total: 1,061.96 

11054032 59048 G & E EXTINGUISHERS, LLC Hydro Static Test, System Inspection, etc - Pisgah 001-7260-0407-0000 280.00 

Warrant Total: 280.00 

11054058 1003 GABRIEL FAUBERT Police Academy Travel Reimbursement 001-3120-0406-0000 94.60 

11054058 1014-1015 GABRIEL FAUBERT Police Academy Travel Reimbursement 001-3120-0406-0000 32.00 

Warrant Total: 126.60 

11054057 9230341860 GRAINGER, INC. Rail Trail Safety Signs 001-5110-0401-0000 1,761.56 

Warrant Total: 1,761.56 

11054048 21689 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Hose End/Hose Reel I" MPTH- VacAll 005-8120-0408-0000 280.01 

Warrant Total: 280.01 

11054040 242793 LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DEV CODE UPDATE 001-3620-0400-0000 680.75 

11054040 242825 LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC Project 2222500: App. Review Serv. 08/17-09/20 OOl-8010-0400-0000 572.50 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

11054040 242851 LABELLAASSOCIATES, DPC Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 001-7260-0400-0000 5,212.69 

Warrant Total: 6,465.94 

11054045 001 LARRY ROBJENT SCULPTURES New Sculpture & Repairs to Existing 001-6410-0400-0000 1,250.00 

Warrant Total: 1,250.00 

\1054021 88921 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Replaced I Pull Station for Fire Alarm System 005-8130-0410-0000 483.17 

Warrant Total: 483.17 

11054049 101424 NORTHERN EXTINGUISHER & FIRE SAFETY I Fire Extinguisher Inspections - Mt Pisgah 001-7260-0407-0000 447.60 

Warrant Total: 447.60 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light COG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 005-8120-0403-0000 574.09 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-5182-0403-0000 40.83 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 005-8121-0403-0000 1,647.49 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-3410-0403-0000 174.47 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-5142-0403-0000 41.41 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-7110-0403-0000 210.88 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-7260-0403-0000 2,431.73 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-7180-0403-0000 167.07 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 OOl-5132-0403-0000 41.70 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-5650-0403-0000 79.73 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-1620-0403-0000 2,964.75 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 004-8320-0403-0000 10,898.61 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 005-8130-0403-0000 13,497.14 

11054022 19121/19451 Northern Power & Light CDG Credits for Nat. Grid- Sept & Oct 2024 001-7140-0403-0000 196.23 

Warrant Total: 32,966.13 

11054025 40939753 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 004-8310-0401-0000 8.94 

11054025 40939753 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 001-1610-0401-0000 9.20 

11054025 40939753 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 005-8110-0401-0000 8.94 

11054025 41008410 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 001-1610-0401-0000 9.54 

11054025 41008410 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 004-8310-0401-0000 9.26 

11054025 41008410 QUILL CORPORATION Envelopes, Sharpies, Folders 005-8110-0401-0000 9.26 

Warrant Total: 55.14 

11054016 076945-13001 ROBERTSSPORTS,LLC Bulb holder-head light. Injection Oil • Pisgah 001-7260-0408-0000 186.95 
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount 

Warrant Total: 186.95 

11054052 IV66016 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Brake Clevis, Brake Chambers type 36/36 001-5142-0408-0000 63.68 

11054052 IV66016A RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Brake Clevis, Brake Chambers type 36/36 001-5142-0408-0000 513.96 

Warrant Total: 577.64 

11054023 AZINV-524 SCAN2PLAN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 3D SCAN 33 PETROVA 228-3497-0416-0000 11,825.42 

Warrant Total: 11,825.42 

11054024 282875 SHARE CORPORATION Blue Moon Hand Soap 001-5132-0401-0000 197.02 

11054024 283377 SHARE CORPORATION Indexing Pry Bar ORS 329-82220 005-8120-0401-0000 126.22 

Warrant Total: 323.24 

11054038 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Quarterly NYS DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 005-9055-0800-0000 13.07 

11054038 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Quarterly NY$ DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 001-9055-0800-0000 13.46 

11054038 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Quarterly NY$ DBL Premium 07/01-09/30 004-9055-0800-0000 13.o? 

Warrant Total: 39.60 

11054041 TM INV-008385 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOKANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 178.20 

11054041 TM INV-008385 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRJNGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 001-1680-0400-0000 183.60 

11054041 TM INV-008385 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOKANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 178.20 

11054041 TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 100.24 

11054041 TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 00 I-1680-0400-0000 103.27 

11054041 TM INV-008386 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 100.24 

Warrant Total: 843.75 

11054028 10252024 STACEY ALLOTT LEAF GRANT-MASTER PO 00 t-8620-0400-0000 25,000.00 

Warrant Total: 25,000.00 

11054042 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 001-3120-0845-0000 7 .70 

11054042 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 001-9045-0800-0000 13 .20 

11054042 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 005-9045-0800-0000 12.82 

11054042 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Nov 2024 004-9045-0800-0000 12.82 

Warrant Total: 46.54 

11054051 161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 001-9070-0800-0000 129.22 

11054051 161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 004-9070-0800-0000 96.91 

11054051 161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Nov 2024 005-9070-0800-0000 96.91 
